11-23-2007



103463593

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 979-295div

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Christof Dinkelmeyer, Patrick Odot Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEXANS Street Address:16, rue de Monceau
3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: June 15, 2007	75008 Paris, France Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	11/985326
A. Patent Application No.(s) TBA Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s): N/A ched? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Sofer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Internal Address: SOFER & HAROUN, LLP Street Address: 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 19-2825 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE 11/21/2007 MJAMA1 00000038 192825 1985
9. Statement and signature.	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	November 14, 2007 gnature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/84)	
Mail documents to be recorded with	ch this portion h required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Christof Dinkelmeyer of Zollernstrabe 19, D-91207 Lauf, Germany, Patrick Odot of 1, rue Paul Cazin, F-71400 Auton, France hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nexans (herein referred to as ANexans@, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 16, rue de Monceau, 75008, Paris, France and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

ELECTRICAL LINE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith, all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Nexans** the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **Nexans** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Nexans** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid henefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Nexans** in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as **Nexans** they may designate.

PATENT REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0407 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Nexans**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 15.06.2007

Christof Dinkelmeyer

Date: (5/6/6

Partick Odot

PATENT

REEL: 020157 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 11/14/2007